

UCKFIELD TOWN COUNCIL

Council Offices, Uckfield Civic Centre Uckfield, East Sussex, TN22 1AE Tel: (01825) 762774 Fax: (01825) 765757

e-mail: townclerk@uckfieldtc.gov.uk

www.uckfieldtc.gov.uk

Town Clerk - Holly Goring

A meeting of the FINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE to be held on Wednesday 22 February 2023 at 6.30pm Council Chamber, Civic Centre

AGENDA

1.0 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members and Officers are reminded to make any declarations of personal and/or prejudicial interests that they may have in relation to items on this agenda.

Notice should be given at this part of the meeting of any intended declaration. The nature of the interest should then be declared later at the commencement of the item or when the interest becomes apparent. A record of such interests and any dispensations given in advance will be available at the meeting.

2.0 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

- 3.0 MINUTES
- 3.1 Minutes of the meeting of the Finance Sub-Committee held on the 20 April 2022.
- 4.0 TO REVIEW THE POSITION OF THE UCKFIELD FESTIVAL

5.0 TO RECEIVE INFORMATION FROM APPLICANTS FOR THE COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAMME 2023/24

(Attached and previously sent to Committee Members only)

6.0 CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS

To consider whether to **RESOLVE** to exclude the press and public (pursuant to the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960) during consideration of the following confidential business to be conducted:-

6.1 To consider the allocation of grants

Please note the recommendations of the Finance Sub-Committee on award allocations will be displayed on the Town Council website by 10am on Thursday 23 February 2023, and will be taken to General Purposes Committee on Monday 27 February 2023 for approval.

Town Clerk

7 February 2023